transferred to SunTrust Bank by 
assignment recorded on September 
30, 2009 in Book 2759 Page 178 in 
the Office of the Clerk of Superior 
Court of Newton County, Georgia 
Records, conveying the after-
described property to secure a Note 
in the original principal amount 
of One Hundred Thirty-Seven 
Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty and 
0/100 dollars ($137,750.00), with 
interest thereon as set forth therein, 
there will be sold at public outcry to 
the highest bidder for cash before 
the courthouse door of Newton 
County, Georgia, within the legal 
hours of sale on April 2, 2019, the 
following described property:

[...]

as Nominee for SunTrust Mortgage, 
Inc., dated September 24, 2008, 
and recorded in Deed Book 2655, 
Page 465, Newton County, Georgia 
Records, subsequently modified 
by a Loan Modification Agreement 
recorded April 4, 2016 in Book 
3420, Page 426 in the amount of 
One Hundred Twenty-Two Thousand 
Nine Hundred Twenty-Five and 
23/100 ($122,925.23) Newton 
County, Georgia Records, as last 
transferred to SunTrust Bank by 
assignment recorded on January 
12, 2015 in Book 3292 Page 417 in 
the Office of the Clerk of Superior 
Court of Newton County, Georgia 
Records, conveying the after-
described property to secure a Note 
in the original principal amount 
of One Hundred Twenty-Eight 
Thousand Eighty-Six and 0/100 
dollars ($128,086.00), with interest 
thereon as set forth therein, there 
will be sold at public outcry to the 
highest bidder for cash before the 
courthouse door of Newton County, 
Georgia, within the legal hours of 
sale on April 2, 2019, the following 
described property:

[...]

County, Georgia Records, as last 
transferred to LAKEVIEW LOAN 
SERVICING LLC by assignment 
recorded in Deed Book 3796, 
Page 130, Newton County, Georgia 
Records, conveying the after-
described property to secure a Note 
in the original principal amount of 
EIGHTY-NINE THOUSAND EIGHT 
HUNDRED FORTY-TWO AND 
0/100 DOLLARS ($89,842.00), 
with interest thereon as set forth 
therein, there will be sold at public 
outcry to the highest bidder for 
cash before the courthouse door 
of Newton County, Georgia, or 
at such place as may be lawfully 
designated as an alternative, within 
the legal hours of sale on the first

[...]

transferred to MIDFIRST BANK, 
A FEDERALLY CHARTERED 
SAVINGS ASSOCIATION by 
assignment recorded in Deed Book 
3310, Page 254, Newton County, 
Georgia Records, conveying the 
after-described property to secure 
a Note in the original principal 
amount of ONE HUNDRED EIGHT 
THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED 
FIVE AND 0/100 DOLLARS 
($108,605.00), with interest thereon 
as set forth therein, there will be sold 
at public outcry to the highest bidder 
for cash before the courthouse 
door of Newton County, Georgia, 
or at such place as may be lawfully 
designated as an alternative, within 
the legal hours of sale on the first